
Environmental Services 
763-324-4260 

environmental.health@anokacounty.us 
AnokaCounty.us 

 

City Code Contacts 
 
 
City City Clerk Phone Email 
Andover Michelle Hartner (763) 767-5107 m.hartner@andoverm.gov 
Anoka Amy Oehler (763) 576-2712 aoehlers@ci.anoka.mn.us 
Bethel Ginger Berg (763) 434-4366 info@bethelmn.govoffice2.com 
Blaine Cathy Sorensen (763) 785-6124 csorensen@blainemn.gov 
Centerville Teresa Bender (651) 792-7933 tbender@centervillemn.com 
Circle Pines Nicole Dedeyn (763) 231-2601 ndedeyn@ci.circle-pines.mn.us 
Columbia Heights Nicole Tingley (763) 706-3611 ntingley@columbiaheights.gov 
Columbus Elizabeth Mursko (651) 419 9011 cityadministrator@co.columbus.mn.us 
Coon Rapids Joan Lenzmeier (763) 767-6493 jlenzmeier@coonrapidsmn.gov 
East Bethel Jack Davis (763) 367-7850 jack.davis@ci.east-bethel.mn.us 
Fridley Daniel Tienter (763) 572-3520 daniel.tienter@fridleymn.gov 
Ham Lake Dawnette Shimek (763) 235-1673 dshimek@ci.ham-lake.mn.us 
Hilltop Ruth Nelsen (763) 571-2023 rnelsen@hilltop.govoffice.com 
Lexington Mary Vinzant (763) 784-2792 mary.vinzant@cityoflexingtonmn.org 
Lino Lakes Julie Bartell (651) 982-2406 jbartell@linolakes.us 
Linwood Twp. Pam Olson (651) 462-2812 pam.olson@linwoodtownship.org 
Nowthen Lori Streich (763) 441-1347 lstreich@nowthenmn.net 
Oak Grove Jessica Rieland (763) 404-7007 jrieland@ci.oak-grove.mn.us 
Ramsey Kathy Schmitz (763) 433-9844 kschmitz@cityoframsey.com 
Spring Lake Park Daniel Buchholtz (763) 784-6491 dbuchholtz@slpmn.org 
St. Francis Barb Held (763) 235-2302 bheld@stfrancismn.org 
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